Terri Pickens Manweiler, ISB No. 5828

PICKENS LAW, P.A. 398 S. 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 240 P.O. Box 915 Boise, Idaho 83701-0915 Telephone: 208.954.5090 Facsimile: 208.954.5099 terri@pickenslawboise.com

## James R. Donoval, ISB No. 8142

770 N. Nicklaus Ln. Eagle, Idaho 83616 Telephone: 312.859.2029 jdidaholaw@gmail.com

Attorneys for Defendants

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BOISE

DENNIS LARGENT, MARY CORDOVA, CHUCK STEELE, JULIE STILLMAN, ROLLY WOOLSEY, MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TERRACE LAKES WATER COMPANY,

Case No.: CV08-21-00103

## **DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

Plaintiffs

vs.

ILENE JOHNSON, LONNIE BRAMON, and DARLENE BLAKESLEE,

Defendants.

NOW COMES Defendants Ilene Johnson, Lonnie Bramon and Darlene Blakeslee, by and through their counsel Terri Pickens Manweiler and James R. Donoval, and seek the entry of Summary Judgment against the Plaintiffs' singular legal claim for equitable fraud. In support of their Motion for Summary Judgment the Defendants have filed their Memorandum in Support of Motion For Summary Judgment and the Affidavit Of Ilene Johnson submitted contemporaneously with the filing of this Motion For Summary Judgment:

The Defendants seek a hearing and oral argument on the matters herein.

Respectfully Submitted, By and Donaval

James R. Donoval Associated Attorney For Ilene Johnson, Lonnie Bramon, and Darlene Blakeslee

DEFENDANTS' MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT - 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 6, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served as follows:

Michael J. Kane Michael Kane & Associates PLLC 4355 W. Emerald St., Ste 190 (83706) P.O. Box 2865 (83701) Boise, Idaho

FacsimileOvernight Delivery

□ Hand Delivery

□ First Class Mail

- ☑ iCourts: <u>mkane@ktlaw.net</u>

Terri Pickens Manweiler Pickens Law, P.A 398 S. 9<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 240 P.O. Box 915 Boise, Idaho, 83701 □ First Class Mail

- □ Facsimile
- □ Overnight Delivery
- □ Hand Delivery
- iCourts: <u>terri@pickenslawboise.com</u>

James R. Donoval James R. Donoval